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550W (1+1) &A0A & HIEHR TR

LIV

TR < AR IROU AR HL R

12. AR S 4, cPU: BCHE 4510
WEEEE, =128, EH=
2.4GHz, Wf¥: KCE 32G DDRS, 8
WY, BRSO RZE 118
WAE, . FCE 2 Hk 1.2T 10K 2.5
FoSAS BEAE, ERIASCRF 8 3.5 )
/2.5 ~PREAE, AT AR R SCHF 1241 3.5
/2.5 ~PAEL, ATIESCE 4 S NVMe

AL, FEF+: FdE SAS+HBA I,

Fer: 1/ R4S EEEEO, J5E 2
A~ USB 3.0 11, HIHE 2> USB2.0
P, 1A VA HE:, HIE: BRI
550W (1+1) =&k H e AER IR
H Y

12. WEAIR S 2%, cPu: FLE 4510
WoFRRS, %12 %, FH 2.4GHz,
WA7: FL'® 32G DDRS, 8 fRAA71d
M, SKFY RS 1TB WAE, 13
fit: BOE 2 B 1.2T 10K 2.5 ) SAS fif
A, BRASCRE 8 A 3.5 5F/2.5 <P,
Al K 3CHF 12 4> 3.5~ /2.5 ~ Al
B, AIEHA 4 S NVMe TERL, [E
: FLE SAS+HBA K, L F RAID

TN PCE 5B : X8 4/ pCle
; i (45 14> ocp fEfE)
H@I PCle 5.0, M. #R#k 2 4

. e
=' 1, SCHF%ERC 10GBE. 25GBE

SFP+5E L R 254 11, HfhdE M 1

N RIAS B, J5E 24 USB 3.0

Birl, @piE 2 4 usB2.0 %M, 14
VGA #1, HJE: Frfc 550W (1+1)

TR < AR AU AR FL R

To s

13. @fFfiEfRSsas, WRACE: 64
fr Z AL FE %S, =8GB WA, WATF
SCHEY B $)=256GB, & SSD [ &
sk CATLAY JE 2] 4 A ssD 1 2%
8D, B =4 ANXE, USSR
PAE PRI T IC RIS R
itk 1+1AC220V HLUFEL 1+1 BT
AR, AR : =4 2.5GB

13. @fFfifilssas, WRIE: 64
fr 2 AL RS, 8GB NAE, WAECH:
¥R 256GB, N E SSD [ A £t
(Al LY fE 3] 4 A~ SsD 1E A E A7
), BE 4N, R SRR
PP ARIR I SRR
1+1AC220V HLFEL 1+1 ELIRJLAR H

VAL E, A FRAC: 4 D 2.5GB W[,

To M 5
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WIE, SCRF 2 NATE UsB2.0 21
2 NJAE USB3.0 211, SCRF 1N
H VGA #:. 15 E HOMI 211,
XCFF 1N RS-232 B, SLRE4 A
PCI-E3.0, E A 36 MM AL Ak 4
s SCRPEA SRR R R B B
TS, PGB A TR g A
B IER BT ANENL, B AR,
HAEAZ R, WA, s R
# AANERT . LA EIET . 1AM
FAREST . LA 1 AMEIR
B IARGHEDIRESAT . 1AM
RS, HUEE BT AR IER, K H

METF, H&H
B T
B RGSCH
SCRF AR, 42
ARG WS TR, ZRRGH
JNBRSTI 2 B HDD (SATA. SAS) I
N

SSD %, i A RAID1,
2T/3T/4T/6T/8T/10T/12T/14T/16T/18
T/20T/25T/26T/30T SATA/SAS fii 4 ;
SCRE NL-SAS fii#i. HDD f##%. SSD
Ay SRR, SRR R
CMR B SMR fififif s S A 43 A Hi/
RS, EME. B B
REHUE BT IR & B AP, AU i#
MRS SHME RS =2, TE
i3 < N DI 1| S

¥ [H br GB/T 28181 Al Onvif #1 5

TFE2AETE USB2.0 #:M. 2 AME
H USB3.0 £ 111, SCHF 1M E VGA
B0, 1A EE HOMI B0, FF 1
> RS-232 #i[1, 3CHF 4 /> PCI-E3.0,
B 36 MEA TGN SR
BEAER & TE S S BRI, $dfiik
B IR AL, & IEH 84T
ANEHL, EEABIR, BIRAZEK,
A A, B g 1 ANERAT
LANEIEAT . 1 M RAIREAT . 14
ML . 1 AMZIREIT . 1M RGE
FREAT 1 MERCRSAT, WU E
B RIEM, RO R R
B A AT % 2 NMET, AR
PRI FR2E R, A P2 570 SRR XL

TE N, 4ME RS HF RAIDL
oy

% > T
B l&%‘f

» REFSCHIGER, MERG
IR, & F R vT HAE T AE
SCHER G AL NS 2 Bk HDD

(SATA. SAS) 5k SSD #%, 41 ik RAID1,
iz A

2T/3T/4T/6T/8T/10T/12T/14T/16T/18T

]

/20T/25T/26T/30T SATA/SAS fififit; 2
FF NL-SAS f#4%. HDD f##i. SSD fiff
B SRR AR SO CMR
B SMR R4 SCRFAE AL S HE /70 I R
B, TR B B REEE IR
BT IR A BLAT , oAU IR 55 45 A ]
FIRFaZE, FEIRFHEN
I, ARtk 55 IR % s SCRFE R GB/T

28181 Al Onvif MM AP 32
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HAAE; SHF iscs A7 URE, R
i ) 2% S0 AG ML 52 2% 2 1] W] B 4
L iscst B WCHE AT B A7 ik, SO HF
ONVIF. PSIA. TCP/IP. UDP. SIP.
SIP2.0. RTSP. RTP. RTCP. iSCSI.
CIFS(SMB). NFS. FTP. HTTP. AFP.
RSYNC. SNMP.
$3. 0SS FFWMl, SHF 1P 4HE, X
R 2% RAID 2D H AR, £ & FAH
WA M2 RAID, BB N R
i, RENE SRR A E M %
RAID, Ju¥F %4 RAID FF & 1-18

MRS R A, BdRAER, A7

IPV4. IPV6. HLS.

BIH, HP SRR e %, W SR
MAID2.0 fEHETT RETIRE, MREAEA
TR, AR s v L I 1A E 3 A
Bl g 5% Vo T R BRI FE A PR
HLEL IR BN AEAE, WA SRR 2
FUAEH, Bk, =W
B3 (A\B\C, A: it i 25 1A,
ATEAIEH W N 10; B: BEZ N,
I ATIRE), BEALR . CIE
BN, BERA TS E), WA FEED
PRIRAE . (AL A PR ERE, B R R
10 7 EMefiE) , BMC 2R R 24 %14,
B T A H BRI B 8 % BMC

7 iSCSI ELAF DR, U Im M 45 SR AL
AV 2% 2 8] W] Ll I iscsi il
1TYLA7 %, SCFF ONVIFLPSIALTCP/IP
UDP. SIP. SIP2.0+ RTSP. RTP. RTCP-.
iSCSI. CIFS(SMB)~ NFS. FTP. HTTP.
AFP. RSYNC. SNMP.
HLS. S3. 0SS & Wi, SCHF 1P 41 4%,
SCRFMZE RAID A RS HAR, £ 647
il B 4 2L 2 I 4% RAID, 15 B R 613
Bt BB BE B AR A L R 45
RAID, 3441 RAID TR 1-18 4
BRI, BERA R, AR
ZA i fovr R4l RAID HAE R 20
PORE AR A, NS AT, A

IPV4. IPV6.

i WA R T, 14 A th
o s S L T A R B

A, LR JERARIEH G B
SRB S E, WA SCRF MAID2.0 #
FRETIRE, B TAERE, ATAR
Hi5 50 B I 18] 15 B0 )3 Bl 1 45 A
BEELIRIRTE S, FEARMARL SR BT REAE,
B SCRFAEAE 0 2 0 AR, 646
PERERE . IR (A\B\C, A: fif
HEAER AN, AT LAUIER R 105 B:
B 2N Bk AN R Bl B
C:HE i e T W, Bk A3,
HERETD | PRIRA S CREAE AN e %
B A 10 T EME) , BMC SCRER
ARENY, P B U BRI TR ok
BMC I, FonEriiE s, Jf H %
SR D e B e EOR e, I
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W, o EEEN, Jf H Rk
BEGeE Y Ja B S %, ek

i N\ BMC web .

223 N BMC web .

14, fEHIGEAE, Al o e,
WoRBEZ10 N, B XAREFT XK
HI R BEt, SCRFZE 7 R A
7] 4= %241 DVR. DVS. NVR. [%%$5%
Bl BROLSE B, SCRFE b bR
T R AR i i
BABIMER IR b, SRR HIRL
SIS e R SS I AT T N A et R
5 NVR&SFEAD 3G — A hL, B ER
AL AT R, SO G

HDMI/DVI ¥ &

45 2%, SCFREIL excel
fr, fEBh U ESN.

14. EHIBEAL, i as, &
ANBE 10 N, BRI AE A R 4
PRBETE, SCRFMZ% 7 A A AS F] 42 R
™ 2% B AR L <
B, SCRFAEfildz e b 75000 P
i HDMI/DVI R S 3B 41 2
Bt b, SCRREHIRSGE &
g, 2 Bl e e NVR&FERD_E
— B, BRI LA R, S

51 DVR. DVS. NVR.
BRALAE
(L&

’ b ], SRR R E
; N, 34 O S L -

T btk SRR R R, S
. ARbhe, SCHHRAE U B
S 143 FTP RS 55, %30

BRI R, (58 U B

it excel

To s

15. EHABM: miEfE RA Intel
AbFESS, SR F DDR4 iR A7, KH
KRB R B SR, SR AT,
LT Rt SCRFRLE SR
W55 PR GR, SCRRZ B T L
B, SCRF2 B AL A
WSS HRAE AT, SR 12 5k 15
PE T8, NS, HUAESMN
Yy, EHEZMIPAGE, XFEZ M
FOF R, R

EH A, SR RA Intel
AbFEE%, R F] DDR4 Fl N 77, KA
KA B R A, TR AR,
LT AT SRS SR b
Sl Ik SR, SR B T L]
G SR 2 B SR - AU AL 55
AR TRAT ) SRR M P2 sRAR PR
B NS, BURSNILNTG, &
E2LPIVAS5- SIS B E L UNE TN
. RGBT,

15.

To M 5
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16. UPS: HR¥EATIN H STt S bR 75 £

L

16. UPS: ARz AT H S s 5 by 75 2

P s

To s

17. 64 HEBHL: 11 73

17. 64 BxGHl: 11 &

To M 5

18. fifi#i: 88 I

18. f#fL: 88 1

To s

19. WEHE, PEME: RABE
EMB BOKGTER, JTOLIIRE: X
£ 3 MO FEITOLRE,  ArE T
R, SRR AR
125KHz &% K 7 %, # RE &
3cm-5em, BEREHEE<0.1 P, BERAR
AR R JE A AT e RS S
SCHEAE
W0, W
FRHimn, & i
Iﬁl,ﬁ&lﬁj\%flﬂlfgﬁﬂ
FRLALFE TG A B 2
FC 156 P4 S e 95 LA, B4

9. IP55;

AR

19. MERE, PRM: SRR A S
ML, BB, osThRe: SCkF3
T ET e, it T e )
e, BREOR: AR 125KHz
BRATR, BRER 3cm-5em, #R
<01 M, BRI BRRIE
AT SFIENGIRRE, (P 5 SCHFF
fi 60000 ZiA I, JHIHIT -
USB i dfs 4 A& il i, AR
[ [ R AHTE AL 1 2080 1K,

R T AT LA I

FH 5 A1 0T 5 e BB 90 i P AR 25 2L 4415
H, B a5 IP55;

To M 5

20. W, WEHIRE: AR
AR, FHAEAERR I AL
B, AREOR: N
*, NWEME—ID RS, PiibfE,
PR LARERE R, NEE
Fro AMOURF R HARBOLIIRE, 1R
ARG, 22Ty AT HENERAR,
il 3022 2

20. MH g1, W IHRE: HRCEMN
I RRAL A, PR LE b Hh e o7 B K
B, BREOR: B AR, K
BHME— D RS, Prib Rl s
Jit: TREEERLEE, AESH, SML
Femi: HABOEIIRE, FEnballl, %

Feora: PTHENERR, Bl

To WS

21. IKEEIEIAEE, ThAE: dEid usB

21. WEEEIAEE, ThAE. EiL UsB

To s
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HirEALER, ME. ERee,

PIBREET: USB2.0X2;

St EALER, Mk 4

FEE: USB2.0X2;

EE

22, BN, MATIZE R
W NFC . —4i5. K EA7
B AR A R, eI
2 R, e Bl
ENIAT . BRI, A ] AL
BPAIR . A 5 R Gt TSR

22. BERE AR, FITTEE R
R NFC R 4ERD. B - B Ak
PREEAE I8 5, 58 B a1
LARIKIE, FRALR FIKAT 2RI
B b | IR ) AL B AR A
LR T ER A

To s

GEET G, YRR
SRPAVE TR 55, SR B
AR IETS AL S . MU A
FEMRSSRE T, IF HAE 2875 B0 AN A2

HE

23. %

23. LR EET 6, YR N 52
FALVE B S5, SEBUAUITIUE « 5%
IR RS b3 . AT A M A R
RES, I HAEM AT AL . B
IR £l 0 19X 6 A 855 BT s ek DL
AR SR 2 R 55

To s

24. HIEWRAL: &

. IBEIERBL: & 700 HAZAL

To s

25. AR & 700 BEBEATEL

25. VAR % 700 BB TELR

To M 5

26. HBICLZE MM
Mr

100 K HL 15

26. FEELICZ AT
Mr

100 K HL A Y

To s

27 5P XY BEBE AT Rt AT 238,
DA R BE BE A TR TR SR

27 B3 BRBE A JR HEAT A A
W A R e W IR IR 5 3R

To s

2878 X (HENE . B
X, B35, #aEKX;

287 G X I (HINE . TR
X H. EE , BREX;

To s

29 %M 1 vt EIBC s A S iR S
Foft, B BRI ZER & B H AR
R

29 FE PR 1 BTt PRI C AR O e L
P, SE BRI N ZER A5 e H bR 22
Ko

To M 5
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R

LR AT W : @O AL
B, dm HOECH R T AT 48 A
100/1000BASE-X Jt: 4% 1, SCHF SFP
e, AR RTENAZOR
BHREHEZY, JERet Sl — & B,
@24 [1 POE HANZZHNL, A&
= 432GBps, ¥ K % = 156Mpps

CEAFAE XY [HZH, D ME
#) , ZFF24ATIEA, 4N
JEOG T, 24 AN HL SRR 802.3af/at
PRAEDMIL Y PoE/PoE+fEHL, SZHF 4K
/N VLAN, FFF Voice VLAN, T3

/) VLAN, 3T MAC [ VLAN, &

@48 [ POE #NAZHHL, L&
=432GBps, % K % =196Mpps

CEAE XY HZH, UsMEN
), a8 AT, 4T
JEOE 1, 48 AN HL [ 3 #F 802.3af/at
FRUETMSLK) PoE/PoE+fit L, SZHF 4K
A~ VLAN, SCFF Voice VLAN, i F-iifi
11 VLAN, Z&F MAC [f] VLAN, 2
T VLAN, SCFF MAC Hitik =
32K, XS, BrRGHE
A8 A, SCFFERASEE . SRIE
¥ H . RIP. RIPng. OSPF. OSPFv3

i RINNE

LA &L : @A bLLSS
B, Ui 144 48 4~ 100/1000BASE-X
FEI, SCRF SFPOGKER, AR R
SO HAHER R, FFRetg st
Plgi—E P,

@24 [ POE L ANAZHAL, LHAE
432GBps, KK 156Mpps (F17
12 XY ESH, DR /ME AT
T8 ATFIRE O, 4TIk,
24 A~ F 132 RF 802.3af/at An itk B L
) PoE/PoE+fit L, SZHF 4K > VLAN,
CFF Voice VLAN, ZEF3ii [1f¥] VLAN,
BT 7 A
VLAN, ¥ MAC Hitik=16K, CFF

MRS,

3 F MAC ] VLAN,

BANRAEM 8 M, X
AP H . KIS S HH . RIPS RIPng.
F. OSPFv3 I H PMX;

@48 1 POE #ANSLHML, SCHAE
432GBps, KK 196Mpps (F17
e XY (ESH, Uls/ME R
YR A8 ANTIRE, 44 IRk,
48 A~ HL 1132 FF 802.3af/at A5 fE pil
f] PoE/PoE+fit L, SCHF 4K > VLAN,
S ¥F Voice VLAN, & T3 1) VLAN,
BT
VLAN, SZ¥F MAC Hhlik 32K, 75
FERA, BNREH 8 M, Tk
FRASEEH . SRBE M . RIP. RIPng.

OSPE. OSPFv3 I H s

3 F MAC ] VLAN,

Tk ek : 1000BASE-LX SFP #11

(HLfE 10km/1310nm, LC3EID)

To M 5
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TJK L. 1000BASE-LX SFP 2 [1

(BAHE 10km/1310nm, LC 311D

2LAFLIAM: @OLT ML, k5
W7 SR GPON 11, HERiA
class C+PA F AR, PON H#FE KT
T 164N, RO, FEH BT
AT O X
2.488GBit/s, S #F Type B/Type C (H
/RUAJED fRA, LU TR ONU Y
BIFBEEThAE, ¥ ARSI
A OLT HESfe R, JFResedlg—&

ELIEp

M % 1.244GBit/s ,

@4 [1ONU, 4 lil+
Ziedt 146
R IS4 4x
NRI1L, W
@3 [1 ONU, (2
BeH, B RS ITU-T G
H P iS4t 8xGE £ 11,

LK R 1
A7 IEEE 802.3ab ArifE, HRAL [ E &
KB L5 ONU ¥4, ONU 23K 2
&J@H5e, FIE-30~55C IR

e TAE, BL&SCHF MAC. 802.1X
P VAETT 3, SCRPOGEE R 7
farill . OLS Y& Al . Dying gasp W
FREII, A5 T R S L AT B R B
B4 ROA, JFdas, e 75 i,
HENECE, TRy

@16 1 ONU, £l $2 4 1 4~ GPON

f‘%

1/\6&%

2N A @OLT MR, k5%
B 75 2 FF GPON 11, H ZRiAF
class C+LL FJ6t%, PON H%f 16 4,
T G s B (BT 3
1.244GBit/s, 4T # 2.488GBit/s,
Y EF Type B/Type C CHL/WAJE) £
P, LRI ONU I AR 9 2h
BE, AR KR SEE OLT HEFEZ,
HRENE LG —

@4 [1 ONU, 4 M [1+1POTS H, K
LR 1> GPON [ 38 S 3 115
24 4xGE 11, 1POTS #11°H
1, SCFFSLIM. BEEEZA,

ﬁ 1 ONU, Mzgfj24t 1 4~ GPON

M1, B2 CHEAE ITU-T G.984.X Arif s

R P 343 8xGE #2H1, LUK 4%
11 IEEE 802.3ab Arifk, $24E[H & &
A& @S5 ONU 4%, ONU B3R
4 )@ Hhe, WITE-30~55C R BT
€ TAE, W&SCHE MAC, 802.1X
JUNIETT 3, SERPGHE R S W B AR
W, OLS oA |
R, 6T W o R AR B, B
AV, JRERE, 407, B3
FLE, wARE

@16 [ ONU, £ M4 1 4~ GPON

O, O

Dying gasp WrHi

Y1 ITU-T G.984.X FrifE;

BT, 2010 1ITU-T G.984.X Frif;

3R 8xGE #2111, PR R

To s
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F P IS4 8xGE #2110, LAKME: N
A7 IEEE 802.3ab frifE, HRAL [ E &
{451 ONU 4, ONU ZEsk 72
& J@AbFe, AIAE-30~55 C [R5
FaE TAE, W& SR MAC, 802.1X
HIPETT 3, SCREGEERS S 7 H
Frill . OLS YepgAaill . Dying gasp W
FELAGLIN , ST g o R PR B
BFEER, R, 4E40 0718,
HEIMCE, Ty

1:16 7ptd%: 37 B

11 IEEE 802.3ab Arifk, $24E[H & &
A& @S5 ONU 4%, ONU B3R
%)@ Hhe, WITE-30~55C R BT
€ TAE, W&SCHE MAC, 802.1X H
JUNIETT 3, SERPGHE RS L W B A
I\ OLS oA |
R, AT W o R AR B, B
AV, JRERE, 47, B3
FeE, wARE

1:16 71 )t4s: 37 &

Dying gasp W Hi

3.EIT LM @OLT AR Ko7,
b 55 B 7 SCFF GPO

JRUAJEY R, PAR
ARG B Thae, ¥ AR R TS50
A OLT HESMfe R, JFReesLilg—&
LiE

@4 [1ONU (4 K [1+1POTS ) ,
P EE L 1 4~ GPON H 3& Mg 15
H P R4 axGE 211, 1POTS £ H
N RIF1L, SCRPSETE . BEHE2%;
@4 [1ONU (4 [ [1+2POTS ) ,
2 iz O 4 1 4> GPON I,
FH P 2 4t 4*GE+2*POTS I/ [,
SCRESETH . BERE 208,

@38 [1 ONU (HLiF) , MZ5f$2

3T EM: @OLT WA R4,
A5 B R 7 SCFF GPON 1, HEERiA
class C+LL DG HE, PON 14 16
WEOGE S, &0 BT R
4GBit/s, TTHF 2.488GBit/s,
£F Type B/Type C (HL/XWHJE) &
P, LRI ONU (IR AR 29 2h
BE, ¥R RS OLT HEFEA,
I el S G —

@4 [1 ONU (4 M [1+1POTS 1) ,
RIZG AR 1 4> GPON [ 3E M % 11 5
F PR fit 4xGE $%11,
N RIF11, SCRRSL . BEH:Z2%;
@4 [1 ONU (4 M [1+2POTS 1) ,

W2l R4 14> GPON _EHR I,

1POTS #%H

FH P34 4*GE+2*POTS FH P I,
TR B
@38 [ ONU CHLIE ) , ML HR At

1 GPON #1, &M ITU-T

To s
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# 14~ GPON #211, B4 ITU-T
HE 4 4t
8XGE+8xPOTS % 1, LA M % 114
1i& IEEE 802.3ab A, FEAL[FH & &0
& )@ 45 K ONU 1% &,
-30~60°C IR BE A e A, SCHF
JCHERS ST ARSI . OLS DR AS N |
Dying gasp W7 FRTIN , {5 T+ ik e for
bR, RORRERA, TR,
YA O7E, BEBIIE, mRRYE

@16 [1 ONU (HLIEE) , L4

G.984.X Hp UE ;

ONU HJ 7

ft 14> GPON #2011, $E1I%4E ITU-T

G.984.X Hr #E;  H M 2 it

16XxGE+16xPOTS & [

Dying gasp Wi FR I, {5 T+ ke 5 or
RIS EHERR, RIERIA, JFimEE,
g7 E, HIE, TR

@3 [1 ONU, 2% ful#fit 1 1~ GPON
201, BTG ITU-T G.984.X ARt
FH P 3R At 8xGE $211, UK Mz 1
181 IEEE 802.3ab Arifk, AL [ & &
4B 45 M ONU ¥4, ONU ZER 2
G4, WLE-30~55 C [ H 85 o
Fa e TAE, W& SCRF MAC. 802.1X
RIPAET R, SCRPGEERS S W7 H
Kol . OLS Y A&l . Dying gasp Wt

FURE N, 58T Wl S A AT R R

R i

8XGE+8xPOTS 22 11, DU 4% [

G.984.X Fr {f ;

IEEE 802.3ab Frifk, FEAtFH E &
J& &5 ) ONU % % , ONU *J fE
-30~60 C I BT AR E AR, SCHPG
B S T BRI L OLS o A W
Dying gasp WS, {5 T st g i
A bE ARy, BIERIA, JRsdi,
geyrorl, HIE, TR
@16 1 ONU (HITEFD , W&l
£ 1/~ GPON #:11, 2 FEAH ITU-T
P4 it
16XGE+16xPOTS #% 11, LUK M $% 3%

G.984.X Fr fE ;

1i& \EEE 802.3ab rifk, HEAL[HE EHLEE

4 @ 45 K] ONU % 4%, ONU W 7

TH30R60°C (AT R TR, Skt

§ i J W LA . OLS Y i A I
Dying gasp Wik, {5 T ik e fir
AR AR, BIAERIA, TR,
Gy ifE, HIE, TR
@38 [1 ONU, MZ&{l#ft 1 4> GPON
B, BLUBAE ITU-T G.984.X hnifk;
FP A 8xGE #2111, LUK W4 1
i 1EEE 802.3ab Axif, FEMLM &
A& JBEEH ONU e, ONU ki
&JEAL5E, AITE-30~55C B
€ LAE, B&SCH MAC. 802.1X H
FUNETT A, SCRPOGHERS KT B
M. OLS YeE& AL . Dying gasp W H
el s e et i 4 e Al
FERVA, JREEE, 407, B30
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EIFERDA, SRk, 4ed 07,
HEIMCE, TRy

@16 [ ONU, M Z% 24 1 4~ GPON
0, PETLEAE ITU-T G.984.X hri;
F P R4 16xGE #2115 AR
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